e
Republic of the Philippines
TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

20 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 20 March 2023 of DPWH Reglonal Director EDGAR B.
TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Reglon VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Eduardo
V. Santos, District Engineer, Southern Leyte Sub-District Engineering Office, Maasin City, Southern Leyte, of
the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original I As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 320101109245000
Project ID: PO00721909VS
002: Protect Lives and Properties 002: Protect Lives and Properties

Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood | Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation
Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Structures and Drainage Systems

Construction of Subang Daku Flood Control (Zone 5 | Construction of Subang Daku Flood Control (Zone 5 Section), Sogod,
Section), Sogod, Southern Leyte Southern Leyte

Physical . . Estimated
Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
Cw1 - /
Construction of < CW1 - Construction
Flood Mitigation P135,413.1293/ of Flood Mitigation P 402,083.3333/
Structure: Lineal Meters | P 48250000 f g1 iyre: Lineal Meters P 48,250,000
356.317 Lineal 120 Lineal Meters
- Meters
EAQ P 1,750,000 EAD P 1,750,000
Total: [ P 50,000,000 Total: | P 50,000,000
Justifications:

Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

+  The change In physical target from 356.317 Lineal meters based on AIP to 120.00 Lineal meters was due to the design
requirement of the project. The construction of the flood control structure consists of Stone Masonry on Steel Sheet Pile
(MHZ12-1 hot rolled z type sheet pile in front and in both ends of the project on the entire length) Foundation with
Concrete Facing which is necessary to prevent scouring & to maintain stability of the structure.

«  The project covers only 120 lineal meters of the entire length that will start at Sta. 0+600 and end at Sta. 0+720. The
estimated unit cost of 402,083.33 per lineal meter is based on the design, which requires significant volume of
embankment with an average height of 4 meter and method of construction it may entail.

*  Attached are the folloying sporting documents: Form for Evaluation of”Modification equest (2023, Woz
Certificate of Availability,of Funds, Approved Program of Works, Detalled Engineering Design Plans; Certificate o;‘

Reasonableness of Cost'Estimate, Geotaggéd Photas, Locatiofi Map

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, th
request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval. ( - G SR

E A.AYAPANA
Asgistant|Secretary for Regional Operations
NCR, Region III, 1V-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII ,

RECOMMENDING APPROVA Ob
cocf

!
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private 'Partt']ér_shig' Service
- p " { /.“ J
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO;, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B; V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISARRROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways \

Offics of the Secretary
00RO |
WIN3F07465 1

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAA/RRB

04-02) 07

r



